

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
S.A. No. 134 of 1998(R)**

Sri Prem Chandra Keshri @ Premchand Keshri & others  
... **Appellants**

**-Versus-**

Damtanti & others  
... **Respondents**

**With**  
**C.R. No. 137 of 2004**

Jag Narayan Pandey  
... **Petitioner**

**-Versus-**

Madan Lal Keshri & another  
... **Respondents**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

-----

For the Appellants : None  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

-----

31/01.03.2023 A reference may be made to the order dated 24.01.2023 and on that day, considering the injury of Mr. V.K. Prasad, learned counsel for the appellants, the matter was adjourned.

Today when the matters are taken up, it has been informed that still he has not been able to move and he has not started to come to the Court.

In that view of the matter, let these matters be placed after three weeks.

**(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

*Ajay/*