

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
C.R. No.137 of 2004**

Jag Narayan Pandey ... **Appellant**  
- **Versus** -  
Madan Lal Keshri & Anr. ... **Respondents**  
**WITH**  
**S.A. No.134 of 1998(R)**

Sri Prem Chandra Keshri @ Premchand Keshri & Ors.  
... **Appellants**  
- **Versus** -  
Damtanti & Ors. ... **Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**  
-----

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwary, Advocate  
(in C.R. No.137 of 2024)  
For the Respondents : Mr. Pratush Kumar, Advocate  
(in C.R. No.137 of 2024)  
Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwary, Advocate  
(in S.A. No.134 of 1998)  
---

**33/22.04.2026**

**1.** On the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), put up these cases on 06.05.2026.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

April 22, 2026  
Jay/