

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**C.R. No.137 of 2004**

Jag Narayan Pandey ..... Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Madan Lal Keshri & Anr. .... Respondents  
with  
**S.A. No.134 of 1998(R)**  
Gayatri Devi & Ors. .... Appellants  
**Versus**  
Damtanti & Ors. .... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**  
-----

**C.R. No.137 of 2004**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amar Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Advocate

**S.A. No.134 of 1998(R)**

For the Appellant : Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwary, Advocate

-----  
**34/Dated:06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

It appears that this Court is not having the roster of Second Appeal. However, C.R. No.137 of 2004 has been tagged with the Second Appeal.

2. Accordingly, this Court is of the view that the matter may be placed before the appropriate Bench having the roster of Second Appeal with the permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**